
オススメは何ですか？

これは何ですか？

これと同じものを下さい。

大きいサイズはありますか？

小さいサイズはありますか？

他の色はありますか？

What do you recommend?

What is this?

I’m looking for this item.

Is there a larger size?

Is there a smaller size?

Do you have this in other colors?

May I help you find something?
何かお探しですか？

We are not a tax-free shop.
免税店ではありません。

You can’t take this out of Japan.
国外へ持ち出すことはできません。
We can’t send this overseas.
海外へ送ることはできません。

Sorry. We don’t accept returns.
返品できません。

There is a charge for the box.

Cash or credit card?

箱は有料になります。

We have free wrapping.
ラッピングは無料です。

The tax-free counter is on the 2nd
floor of Tsuruya Department Store.

免税カウンターは鶴屋百貨店 2F です。

This is not a tax-free item.
免税品ではありません。

免税を 5,500 円以上で利用できます。

This is very popular.
人気商品です。

Do you like it?
お気に召しましたか？

How many do you need?
いくつ必要ですか？

Just a moment, please.
少々お待ちください。

This is on sale.
セール品です。

(○○)% off.
(○○)％引きです。

We don’t offer a discount .
値引きできません。

I’m sorry, this is all we have.
現品限りです。

This item is on back order.
これは取り寄せになります。

in the freezer /at room temperature.
This will last ○○ days in the fridge/
冷蔵 ・冷凍 ・常温で○○日持ちます。

How would you like to pay?
お支払いはどうなさいますか？

We only accept cash.
現金のみとなります。

現金ですか？クレジットカードですか？

QR code settlement is not accepted.
QR コードは使えません。

This electronic money is not accepted.
この電子マネーは使えません。

We don’t accept this credit card.
このクレジットカードは使えません。

Sign here, please.
サインをお願いします。

Please enter your PIN.
暗証番号を入力してください。

カードと控えです。
Here’s your card and receipt.

✓
Yes No

海外発送はできますか？

到着するまでにどれくらいかかりますか？

Is it possible to send this overseas?

How long will shipment take?

Purchases over 5,500 yen qualify 
as tax-free.

数量

クレジットカードは使えますか？

QR コード決算はできますか？

電子マネーは使えますか？

Do you take credit cards?

Can I pay through QR code?

Can I use electronic money?

免税手続きはできますか？
Can I register this as tax-free?

数量

割引

一般

一般

支払い

包装

免税

商品

X

How much is this?
いくらですか？

Delivery

一般

はい いいえ

スタッフ用

Products

Payment

1 2

76543

8 9 10 11 12

0PMAM

人気がある 値引き

試着する

いくつ

試食する 保証書包装

セール品

開封厳禁 サイン おまけ 賞味期限

化粧室

よく使う単語
Useful phrases

Restroom

Popular Discount

Free
sample slip

WarrantyWrapping

many?
How Don’topen.

On sale

Try on

Signature Compli-
mentary

Best
before

レジ

Casher

For
Customers



beef

鶏肉豚肉 馬肉

（一社） KumaVisit

熊本県立大学　宮園ゼミ

熊本国際スポーツ大会推進事務局

熊本市経済観光局

（一財） 熊本市国際交流振興事業団

熊本市中心商店街等連合協議会

男性 (Men)

アメリカ (USA)

イギリス (GBR)

フランス（FRA)

ヨーロッパ (EU)

韓国 (KOR)

日本 (JPN)

中国（CHN)

23.5

37
235

24

38
240

24.5

39
245

25

40
250

25.5

41
255

26

42
260

26.5

43
265

27

44
270

27.5

45
275

28

46
280

28.5

4.5 5.55 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9 9.5
38.5 39 40 40.5 41 41.5 42 42.5 43 43.5 44
38.5 39 39.5 40 40.5 41 41.5 42 42.5 43 43.5

5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5

47
285

アメリカ (USA)

イギリス (GBR)

フランス（FRA)

ヨーロッパ (EU)

韓国 (KOR)

日本 (JPN)

中国（CHN)

22

34
220

22.5

35
225

23

36
230

23.5

37
235

24

38
240

24.5

39
245

25

35 35.5 36 36.5 37 37.5 38

40
250

25.5

39

32.52 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5

35.5 36 36.5 37 37.5 38 38.5

5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8 8.5

41
255

女性 (Women)

女性 (Women)

アメリカ (USA)

イギリス (GBR)

フランス（FRA)

韓国 (KOR)

日本 (JPN)

中国（CHN)

５ 7
2

6

34

33

4

8

36

160-165

44

9

6

10

38

165-170

55

11

8

12

40

167-172

66

13

10

14

42

168-173

77

15

XS S M L XL XXL

12

16

44

170-176

88

アメリカ (USA)

イギリス (GBR)

フランス（FRA)

韓国 (KOR)

日本 (JPN)

中国（CHN)

34

34

38

165

90

36

36

40

170

95

38

38

42

175

100

40

40

44

180

105

S M L XL XXL

42

42

46

185

110

38.5

男性 (Men)

洋服のサイズ

靴のサイズ　

Clothes

Shoes


