

英

Point & Speak Sheet

外国語に不自由なため、このシートを利用してお話しさせていただきます



Customers

For

スタッフ用

Sorry, I don't speak English. I will use this sheet to help me talk with you.

一般

何かお探しですか?
May I help you find something?
少々お待ちください。
Just a moment, please.
お気に召しましたか?

Do you like it? 人気商品です。 This is very popular.

数量

いくつ必要ですか? How many do you need? 現品限りです。 I'm sorry, this is all we have. これは取り寄せになります。 This item is on back order.

割引

セール品です。
This is on sale.
(〇〇)%引きです。
(〇〇)% off.
値引きできません。

値引きできません。 We don't offer a discount

支払い

お支払いはどうなさいますか?
How would you like to pay?
現金ですか?クレジットカードですか?
Cash or credit card?
現金のみとなります。
We only accept cash.
サインをお願いします。
Sign here, please.
暗証番号を入力してください。
Please enter your PIN.
カードと控えです。
Here's your card and receipt.
QR コードは使えません。
QR code settlement is not accepted.
この電子マネーは使えません。

包装

ラッピングは無料です。 **We have free wrapping.** 箱は有料になります。 **There is a charge for the box.**

This electronic money is not accepted.

We don't accept this credit card.

このクレジットカードは使えません。

免税

免税店ではありません。 We are not a tax-free shop. 免税品ではありません。 This is not a tax-free item. 免税を 5,500 円以上で利用できます。 Purchases over 5,500 yen qualify as tax-free.

免税カウンターは鶴屋百貨店 2F です。 The tax-free counter is on the 2nd floor of Tsuruya Department Store



商品

冷蔵・冷凍・常温で○○日持ちます。
This will last ○○ days in the fridge/
in the freezer /at room temperature.
海外へ送ることはできません。
We can't send this overseas.
国外へ持ち出すことはできません。
You can't take this out of Japan.
返品できません。
Sorry. We don't accept returns.

Products

What do you recommend? オススメは何ですか? What is this? これは何ですか? How much is this? いくらですか?

I'm looking for this item. これと同じものを下さい。 Is there a larger size? 大きいサイズはありますか?

Is there a smaller size? 小さいサイズはありますか? Do you have this in other colors? 他の色はありますか?

Delivery

Is it possible to send this overseas? 海外発送はできますか? How long will shipment take? 到着するまでにどれくらいかかりますか?

Payment

Do you take credit cards? クレジットカードは使えますか? Can I pay through QR code? QR コード決算はできますか? Can I use electronic money? 電子マネーは使えますか? Can I register this as tax-free? 免税手続きはできますか?







AM	РМ	0	1	2
3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12

よく使う単語 Useful phrases		人気がある Popular	値引き Discount	セール品 On sale	
試着する Try on	試食する Free sample	レジ Casher	包装 Wrapping	保証書 Warranty slip	化粧室 Restroom
いくつ How many?	開封厳禁 Don't open.	サイン Signature	おまけ Compli- mentary	賞味期限 Best before	

洋服のサイズ **Clothes**

女性 (Women)

日本 (JPN)	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL
日本 (UFN)	5	7	9	11	13	15
アメリカ (USA)	2	4	6	8	10	12
イギリス (GBR)	6	8	10	12	14	16
フランス (FRA)	34	36	38	40	42	44
中国 (CHN)		160-165	165-170	167-172	168-173	170-176
韓国 (KOR)	33	44	55	66	77	88

男性 (Men)

73 TT (MO11)						
日本 (JPN)	ţ (JPN) S		L	XL	XXL	
アメリカ (USA)	34	36	38	40	42	
イギリス (GBR)	34	36	38	40	42	
フランス (FRA)	38	40	42	44	46	
中国 (CHN)	165	170	175	180	185	
韓国 (KOR)	90	95	100	105	110	

靴のサイズ **Shoes**

日本 (JPN)	22	22.5	23	23.5	24	24.5	25	25.5
アメリカ (USA)	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5
イギリス (GBR)	2	2.5	3	3.5	4	4.5	5	5.5
ヨーロッパ (EU)	35	35.5	36	36.5	37	37.5	38	38.5
フランス (FRA)	35.5	36	36.5	37	37.5	38	38.5	39
中国 (CHN)	34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41
韓国 (KOR)	220	225	230	235	240	245	250	255

用性 (Man)

女性 (Women)

_ 方 性(Weri)						_		_			_
日本 (JPN)	23.5	24	24.5	25	25.5	26	26.5	27	27.5	28	28.5
アメリカ (USA)	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5
イギリス (GBR)	4.5	5	5.5	6	6.5	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5
ヨーロッパ (EU)	38.5	39	40	40.5	41	41.5	42	42.5	43	43.5	44
フランス (FRA)	38.5	39	39.5	40	40.5	41	41.5	42	42.5	43	43.5
中国(CHN)	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47
韓国 (KOR)	235	240	245	250	255	260	265	270	275	280	285

Ingredients 食材

食べられないものはありますか? Is there anything you can't eat?

I don't / can't eat ...

〇〇は食べることができません。













































octopus





shrimp











































(一社) KumaVisit

熊本県立大学 宮園ゼミ 熊本国際スポーツ大会推進事務局 熊本市経済観光局

(一財) 熊本市国際交流振興事業団 熊本市中心商店街等連合協議会